THIRD REVIEW OF THE CODE OF PRACTICE

Questions

1a)
Should the Code contain a new provision that disallows the explicit 

encouragement of rapid drinking or the ‘downing’ of a drink (thus effectively 

preventing the marketing of a drink as a shooter or a slammer)?

Answer:
Yes – definitely

1b)
Should the provision be extended to also disallow implicit encouragement of rapid 

drinking, thereby potentially impacting on a wider number of existing drinks, 

particularly those in small, single-serve containers (e.g. shot glasses, test tubes)?

Answer:
Yes

1c)
Should the above provisions apply only to drinks that contain above a 

certain amount of alcohol (e.g. 0.5 units)?

Answer:
Yes, however still need to be careful about how product is 

Marketed and named.

2a)
Should the Code require that dedicated UK websites for alcoholic drinks brands should be accessed only through an AVP?

Answer:
Yes, but difficult to control all marketing should comply anyway!

2b)
If the Code does require access only through an AVP, should the Code stipulate the method of age verification and what should that be?

Answer:
Yes – not sure how to control

2c)
If the Code does require access only through an AVP, should it require repeat visitors to go through a verification process (either through the AVP or through a password)?

Answer:
Yes – password

3. Do you agree that the current rule concerning sexual success is appropriate?

Answer:
Yes

4. Do you agree that TPG should remove the special exemption from Code rule 3.2(g) that exists for children’s size replica kits?

Answer:  Yes – but the PG would need to clearly identify sizes and the cut-off point.
There needs to be an age or size criteria, which all must abide by, although this could be difficult with teenagers as their sizes vary so much, they would wear adult size clothing.

5.
Do you agree that Code rules 2.8 and 2.9 provide sufficient protection against the potential danger of surrogate marketing and, if not, what more can be done under the Code?

Answer:
Yes – they seem sufficient at present

6a)
Are there certain areas of activity covered by the Code which would benefit from 


more detailed rules to clarify what is acceptable and, if so, what are these areas?

Answer:
Promotional campaigns + merchandise

6b)
Are there certain areas of activity covered by the Code which do not need more 

detailed rules but which would benefit from being the subject of an Advisory 

Service Help Note and, if so, what are these areas?

Answer:
Cannot think of any

